OP \$290.00 3832768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windsail Capital Fund, L.P.		11/02/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueInGreen, LLC
Street Address:	700 W Research Center Blvd #1207
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832768	BLUEINGREEN
Registration Number:	4215134	CDOX
Registration Number:	3719614	HYDOZ
Registration Number:	3719611	SDOX
Registration Number:	4557213	SDOX-CS
Serial Number:	86802661	BLUEINGREEN
Registration Number:	5142829	CO2 CDOX
Serial Number:	86802646	HYDOZ 03
Serial Number:	86802579	SDOX O2
Registration Number:	5142831	O2 SDOX-CS
Serial Number:	86802688	THINK BIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4793012444

Email: kbaldwin@smithhurst.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Hurst

Address Line 1: 5100 West JB Hunt Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0507

900579124

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 900 Rogers, ARKANSAS 72758	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Hurst	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca B. Hurst/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Acknowledgement of Release of Collateral#page1.tif source=Acknowledgement of Release of Collateral#page2.tif source=Acknowledgement of Release of Collateral#page3.tif		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

In consideration of receipt of payment pursuant to that certain letter dated November 2, 2020 given by WindSail Capital Fund, L.P., f/k/a WindSail Credit Fund, L.P., as the collateral agent and administrative agent ("WindSail") to BlueInGreen, LLC ("BlueInGreen"), in connection with that certain Purchase Agreement entered into by and among Chart, Inc., a Delaware corporation, each of the parties set forth on Exhibit A thereto who are equityholders, virtual equityholders, warrantholders and/or optionholders of BlueInGreen, and Christopher Milligan, as representative of the Sellers, WindSail hereby fully releases, discharges and terminates any and all security interests in and to any and all intellectual property, trademarks, patents, and other such collateral granted by BlueInGreen to WindSail as security or collateral for the indebtedness and obligations evidenced by that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2017. Such released collateral shall include but not be limited to the collateral and intellectual property referenced in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document Number 504413639 filed June 15, 2017 and Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document Number 900409632 dated June 27, 2017.

Executed this 3rd day of November, 2020.

WINDSAIL CAPITAL FUND, L.P., as the Agent

	DocuSigned by:	
Bv:	Matthew O'Kowke	
Name:	Matthew O'Rourke	
Title:	Principal	

Exhibit A

Patents

PATENTS	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISSOLVING A GAS INTO A LIQUID - CANADA	04/28/2015	2,947,145
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISSOLVING A GAS INTO A LIQUID - CHINA	04/28/2015	201580022710.7
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISSOLVING A GAS INTO A LIQUID - EU	04/28/2015	15786529.6
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISSOLVING A GAS INTO A LIQUID – US	04/28/2015	14/698,248
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT	03/08/2012	9,315,402
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING DISSOLVED GASES INTO FORCEMAIN AND GRAVITY SEWERS	08/31/2012	9.340,438

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
BLUEINGREEN	3832768	8/10/2010
CDOX	4215134	9/25/2012
HYDOZ	3719614	12/1/2009
SDOX	3719611	12/1/2009
SDOX-CS	4557213	6/24/2014
BLUEINGREEN	86802661	10/28/2015
CO2 CDOX	5142829	2/14/2017
HYDOZ 03	86802646	10/28/2015
SDOX O2	86802579	10/28/2015
O2 SDOX-CS	5142831	2/14/2017
THINK BIG	86802688	10/28/2015

RECORDED: 11/09/2020